COUNCIL MEETING

“
t o4,

raary 18, 1981

-

e

ST i

n_ 3

LR N T E
A 16

T3
Jud

TR S > 5
LAy ,ﬁ "u??‘f"‘_; i & y

E It was reported that the Ad Hoc Committee
SCHEDULES APPROVED consisting of Mayor Katnich, Mayor Pro Tempore
FOR RECREATION McCarty and Parks and Recrealion Department
DEPARTMENT Director DeBenedetti had met and reviewed suggested
increases in softball and basketball entry fees
RES. NO. 81-15 for 1981, which was recommended by the Commission

for Recreation and Parks.

Mayor Pro Tempore McCarty addressed the Council
regarding the various programs and the fee
schedule being proposed.

On motion of Councilman Hughes, Murphy second,
Council adopted Resolution No. 81-15 adopting

an amended fee schedule for softball and basket-
ball entry fees for 1981 as presented.

st -~ VR O ey ey o s e : o ARG
SR Sntb TR e Vi SRR B oo A R O 'ﬁﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁw
Kt v R For A el ey o , 7, v A . [
R iy S TS e S T IR

; """:"( hi_?-* )T A‘S‘;‘ i 3 ) .ﬁf 7.9, IR %

-

g3
g 2
-

Ry r‘%
§&%hﬁ
ST 2k
AR

SR
AR

oy m» %Ha
A

L
T




't “PDUNCIL COMMUNICATIAN
(o) THE CITY COUNCH DATE NO.
FROM THE CITY MANAGER'S OFMCE February 106, 1981
SUBJECT

INCREASED FEES AND CHARGES - 1981

The Ad Hoc Committee of Katnich, McCarty, and DeBenedetti
met to review suggested increases 1in softball and basketball
entry fees, which was recommended by the Commission for

Recreation and Parks.

After due deliberation, the attached is recommended for

Council adoption.

- [ / /

T4 Déﬁenedeg%i, Director
Recreation and Parks

&

ED:jd

Attach.



» e

et

LODI RECREATION & PARKS DEPT.
125 N, Stockton St.
369-5881

SUGGESTED CHANGES -~ FEES AND CHARGES

SUMMER SOFTBALL

igso
3981

FALL LEAGUE

1880
1981

Total
All Leagues ~ $1C7.00 Sponsor, $4.00 Player $157.00

All lLeagues - $110.00 Sponsor, $5.00 Player  $185.00

City furnishes balls, umpires,
scorekeepers, prepares diamonds, etc.

All Leagues - $80.00 Sponsor, 35u.00 Player $140.00
All lLeagues -~ $90.00 Sponsor, $4.00 Player $150.00

BALL PARK RENTAL FOR TOURNAMENTS

Z-day Tournaments - Cost per team paid to Qity 8 25.00

City furnishes 3 diamonds, fisld maintenance
every other game, lights if n: -ded

Teams must furnish insurance certificate for
$500,000 coverage, their own balle, trophies,
gate keepers, announcers, etc,

BASKETBALL - MEN

1980

1981

2/6/81

$110.00 Sponsor, $4.00 Player 8150.00

§130.00 Sponsor, 54.00 Player $170.00



(D

‘125 M. Stockton St.
369--5881

LODI RECREATXION & PARKS DEDT.

SOFTBALL FEE COMPARATIVE DATA

2/81

Fast Slow
City Pitch Pitch  Co-ed
Tracy 100/5/10 7575710 No Balls
Stockton B5/5 85/5 8575
Manteca . No Balls Furm. '175/% 175/5
Modesto  $279.  $27s. 8279,
Lodi Proposed 11075 1045 s0/

Fall

Same

85/5

175/5

$279.

30/4

SOFTBALL PARK RENTALS FOR TOURNAMENTS

STOCKTON  (2-day Tournament, 3 or 4 diamonds)

Games

Plazed
10 to 11
‘10 to 1}

10 to 11

12 to 13

10 to 11

Cost breakdown for teams charging admission, playing day/night Tourn.

$50.00 per field - 3 fields

§ B.00 per game after lst game
16~team tourn. -~ 28 gms @ $8

Supervisor @ $4%/hr - 2'&é§s.~ Est.

MANTECA

$22.00 per team - all local teanms
§25.00 per team - out-of-town teams

-

' LODY. PROPOSED

$25.00 per team

AT e s e e m T et b ¥

$150.00

224.00

92.00

PR L

(or)

{or)

$u66,0b'”ffgi?

$400.00

5400.00

PR e e e,



RESOLUTION NO. Bl-15

RESOLUTION ADOPTING AMENDED FEE SCHEDULE FOR
RECREATION DEPARTMENT

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Lodi

does hexreby adopt the attached 1981 Lodi Recreation and
Parks Department Fee Schedule which is marked Exhibit "A®
and thereby made a part hereof.

Dated:

February 18, 1981

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 81-15 was passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in
a regular meeting held February 18, 1981 by the follow-
ing vote:

Aves: Councilmen - McCarty, Murphy, Hughes, and

Katnich
Noes: Councilmen - None

Absent: Councilmen - Pinkerton

é&% J>6‘ 'Z’ Z e
ALICE%, {QL/I}%Q% o

City Clerk

81-15



¢ e AR s e RO

BRI, B iy T S A B e e it e g ki SEATE R

Q O

LODI RECREATION & PARKS DEPT.
125 ¥N. Stockton S5t,.

1981 FEE SCHEDULE

SUMMER SOFTBALL Total

1981 All Leagues - $110.00 Sponsor, $5.00 Player  §$185.00

City furnishes balls, umpires,
scorekeepers, prepares diamonds, etc.

i,
FALL. LEAGUE '

-

1981 All Leagues - $90.00 Sponsor, §4.00 Player = $150.00

BALL PARK RENTAL FOR TOURNAMENTS - --

2~day Tournaments -~ Cosﬁlper team paid to City $ 25.00

City furnished;3,diamonds;'field maintenance
every other game, lights if needed

Teams must furnish insurance certificate for

$500,000 coverage, their own balls, trophies,
gate keepers, announcers, etc.

BASKETBALL -~ MEN

1981 $130.00 Sponsor, $4.00 Player $170.00




